Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	<u> </u>	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jianwu Dai; Eugene Bell; and Vladimir Russukovsky Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Types No	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:TEIBi OSCI ences, Inc. Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	28.00	
Assignment	Street Address: 7 EIKINS Street	
Execution Date: 9/20/01	City: Boston State: MA Zip:03127 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? • Yes 💆 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
09/871,518 Additional numbers at	】 tached? ☐ Yes ᠌ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Ellen Leonnia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: TEI Bioscierces,	Enclosed	
Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
01 TDIAZI 00000144 098/1518 1	8. Deposit account number:	
city: Boston State: MA zip: 02127	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Ellem Leonnia Ellem Signing	lengtonia and correct and any attached copy 1	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

We, Jianwu Dai, Eugene Bell, and Vladimir Russakovsky, all of Boston, MA, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

TEI Biosciences, Inc.

a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 7 Elkins Street, Boston, MA, 02127, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said

TEI Biosciences, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the Industrial Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

described in an application executed by us concurrently herewith and about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administers, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this $\partial / \underline{\hspace{0.2cm}}$ day of August, 2001.

y: Jianwu Dai

PATENT REEL: 012190 FRAME: 0399

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	
County of Suffolk)ss)	
Then personally appeared the above named	d Jianwu Dai and	acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his/her free act and deed,	before me, this	day of August, 2001.
		Sluy Attan Notary Public My commission expires: 11 pcc 7
WITNESS my hand and seal this _	Sold day of Aug	By: Eugene Bell
County of Substance County On Substance County))ss)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Then personally appeared the above named instrument to be his/her free act and deed,	d Eugene Bell an	d acknowledged the foregoing day of August, 2001.
		My commission expires: 11/2007
WITNESS my hand and seal this	2/57 day of Au	By: W. Russakovsky Vladimir Russakovsky
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	S	
County of Suffolk)ss)	

PATENT REEL: 012190 FRAME: 0400 Then personally appeared the above named Vladimir Russakovsky and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this ____ day of August, 2001.

RECORDED: 09/24/2001

Notary Public My commission expires: 11 5007

PATENT REEL: 012190 FRAME: 0401